# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5175088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
GUAN-FU LU	05/21/2018	
CHUN-YI YEH	05/21/2018	
CHUN-CHIEH CHEN	05/21/2018	
CHAO-HUI KUO	05/21/2018	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ORANGETEK CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NO. 132, LN. 158, SEC. 2, YUANLU RD., XIHU TOWNSHIP		
City:	CHANGHUA COUNTY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16152571

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (801)516-4934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6104465886

Email: hdlsipr1@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: KAO ASSOCIATES LU

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1380

Address Line 4: HAVERTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA 19083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YL-E-15-5A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAO H LU
SIGNATURE:	/Kao H Lu/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=E-15-5a-Assignment#page1.tif source=E-15-5a-Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 047080 FRAME: 0237

505128326

Attorney Reference: YL-E-15-5a

WHEREAS (1) Guan.E	ASSIGNM a 1 H /2) Chur.Vi VEH /3) (	ENT hun-Chieh CHEN (4) Chao-Hui KUO .	vesidina at Å
		hanghua County, Taiwan (4) Changhua C	
		creafter the undersigned or assignor), is th	
			o mount of
<ul><li>[x] the inventor(s) declaration for this instrument; said application</li><li>[ ] said application having be</li></ul>	on to be filed in the United States en filed in the United States	ed concurrently with the execution of tes Patent and Trademark Office; Patent and Trademark Office on r of said application when known;	
[ ] said Patent having been issu [ ] said application having been (Serial No) the Uni	filed under the Patent Coopera		No);
Who's address is No. hereinafter referred to as the assi	gnee, is desirous of acquiring nd continuations thereof, and	u Road, Xihu Township, Changhua Co the entire right, title and interest in and in and to said invention and any and all is and prolongations thereof;	to application,
assignor, the receipt of which is h and said assignee's successors as including any and all divisions a may be granted therefore, includ assignee's successors and assigns and continuations thereof, and the and all renewals, reissues and pro- or appertaining thereto, for and di- renewals, reissues and prolongation	erchy acknowledged, said assigns, the full and exclu- nd continuations thereof, and ing any and all renewals, reis, to have, hold, exercise and ex- said invention and any and all longations thereof, with all the ring the term or terms of any ons thereof, for the use and ber licial a manner as the said assi	sable consideration provided by said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to sive right, title and interest in and to said and to said invention and any and all sues and prolongations thereof; said assignoy the said application, including any and patents which may be granted therefore, a rights, powers, privileges and advantage and all such patents when granted, including effit of said assignee, and said assignee's signor might or could have held and enjoyed.	said assignce, id application, patents which gnee, and said all divisions including any arising from any and all successors and successors and
or assigns, any and all acts relative reissues and prolongations thereof AND said assignor authorized and an application, and on	ng to the obtaining or to the aref, f, norizes and requests the Com- any and all divisions and cont	request of said assignee, or said assigne serting of said patents, including any and missioner of Patents and Trademarks to inuations thereof, cessors and assigns, in accordan-	d all renewals
Guan-Fu LU	Gum-fo L	U >018.000	1
Name of inventor	Signature	Date	
Chun-Yi YEH	dw-Y-Ye	208/5/21	
Name of inventor	Singature	Date	
Chun-Chieh CHEN	Chun-Chie	hen 2018/5/	/2/
Name of inventor	Singature	Date	

Name of inventor

Singature Chao-Hui Kuo Date 2018. Of, 2/

-2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 047080 FRAME: 0239